
1/10

Award of Contract

Tender Reference [G.N.]: SWDT132022

Contract Award Date: 28 December 2023

Contractor: Asia Pacific Catering Corporation Limited

Item and Quantity: 36 months, from 20.4.2024 to 19.4.2027

Amount (HK$): 7,609,050.00

Tender Reference [G.N.]: SWD-KCYTMDO 1-90/1/4/10

Contract Award Date: 6 December 2023

Contractor: Yan Chai Hospital

Item and Quantity: -

Amount (HK$): 2,245,108.00

Tender Reference [G.N.]: SWDT122022 [1100]

Contract Award Date: 17 November 2023

Contractor: Microware Limited

Item and Quantity: -

Amount (HK$): 5,491,500.00

Tender Reference [G.N.]: SWDT102022

Contract Award Date: 10 October 2023

Contractor: Baguio Landscaping Services Limited

Item and Quantity: 48 months, from 1.11.2023 to 31.10.2027

Amount (HK$): 2,928,000.00

Tender Reference [G.N.]: SWD 9/32/872/2022(1)

Contract Award Date: 18 September 2023

Contractor: New Home Association Limited

Item and Quantity: -

Amount (HK$): 6,540,000.00

Contracts Awarded in 2023

Provision of Catering Services for Residents of Tuen Mun Children and Juvenile Home of the Social Welfare Department

Provision of Care Support Services to Elderly Persons at North Kwai Chung Sports Centre Holding Centre

Enhancement of the Backup and Restore System for Information Technology Infrastructure for the Social Welfare Department

Provision of Horticultural Maintenance and Related Services for Tuen Mun Children and Juvenile Home of Social Welfare
Department

Provision of the Support Services for Imported Care Workers under the Special Scheme to Import Care Workers for
Residential Care Homes

https://www.swd.gov.hk/en/index.html


2/10

Tender Reference [G.N.]: SWD/LORCHE/913/C2

Contract Award Date: 30 August 2023

Contractor: DCH Auriga (Hong Kong) Limited

Item and Quantity: -

Amount (HK$): 9,400,000.00

Tender Reference [G.N.]: GPA-AD/TEN/5226/0214/12

Contract Award Date: 16 August 2023

Contractor: Rise Huge Limited

Item and Quantity: One month

Amount (HK$): 10,201.00

Tender Reference [G.N.]: GPA-AD/TEN/5226/0232/12

Contract Award Date: 16 August 2023

Contractor: Rise Huge Limited

Item and Quantity: One month

Amount (HK$): 2,551.00

Tender Reference [G.N.]: GPA-AD/TEN/5226/0233/11

Contract Award Date: 16 August 2023

Contractor: Rise Huge Limited

Item and Quantity: One month

Amount (HK$): 2,551.00

Tender Reference [G.N.]: GPA-AD/TEN/5226/0242/12

Contract Award Date: 16 August 2023

Contractor: Great Honour Home for Elderly Limited

Item and Quantity: One month

Amount (HK$): 54,201.00

Tender Reference [G.N.]: GPA-AD/TEN/5226/0284/12

Contract Award Date: 16 August 2023

Supply of 2% w/v Chlorhexidine Gluconate skin cleansers to the Social Welfare Department

Tenancy term extension for tenancy agreement dated 15 December 2020 in respect of Units A & B, Block 1 and Units A & B,
Block 2 and Car Parking Spaces Nos. 1A,1B, 2A & 2B, Dills Corner Garden, No. 193 Castle Peak Road- Chau Tau, Kwu Tung,
Sheung Shui, New Territories

Tenancy term extension for tenancy agreement dated 15 December 2020 in respect of Unit C, Block 2 and Car Parking Spaces
No. 2C, Dills Corner Garden, No. 193 Castle Peak Road- Chau Tau, Kwu Tung, Sheung Shui, New Territories

Tenancy term extension for tenancy agreement dated 15 December 2020 in respect of Unit D, Block 2 and Car Parking Spaces
No. 2D, Dills Corner Garden, No. 193 Castle Peak Road- Chau Tau, Kwu Tung, Sheung Shui, New Territories

Tenancy term extension for tenancy agreement dated 15 December 2020 in respect of Units A-D, Blocks 6, 7, 9, 11 & 13 and
Car Parking Spaces Nos. 6A, 6B, 6C, 6D, 7A, 7B, 7C, 7D, 9A, 9B, 9C, 9D, 11A, 11B, 11C, 11D, 13A, 13B, 13C & 13D, Dills Corner
Garden, No. 193 Castle Peak Road- Chau Tau, Kwu Tung, Sheung Shui, New Territories

Tenancy term extension for tenancy agreement dated 15 December 2020 in respect of Units C & D, Block 16 and Units C & D,
Block 19 and Car Parking Spaces Nos. 16C, 16D, 19C & 19D, Dills Corner Garden, No. 193 Castle Peak Road- Chau Tau, Kwu
Tung, Sheung Shui, New Territories



3/10

Contractor: Vast Honour Limited

Item and Quantity: One month

Amount (HK$): 11,801.00

Tender Reference [G.N.]: GPA-AD/TEN/5226/0274/12

Contract Award Date: 15 August 2023

Contractor: Everbright Groups Limited

Item and Quantity: One month

Amount (HK$): 17,701.00

Tender Reference [G.N.]: GPA-AD/TEN/5226/0290/12

Contract Award Date: 15 August 2023

Contractor: Everbright Groups Limited

Item and Quantity: One month

Amount (HK$): 8,851.00

Tender Reference [G.N.]: GPA-AD/TEN/5226/0293/13

Contract Award Date: 15 August 2023

Contractor: Everbright Groups Limited

Item and Quantity: One month

Amount (HK$): 2,951.00

Tender Reference [G.N.]: GPA-AD/TEN/5226/0228/12

Contract Award Date: 14 August 2023

Contractor: Mansfield (HK) Limited

Item and Quantity: One month

Amount (HK$): 5,101.00

Tender Reference [G.N.]: GPA-AD/TEN/5226/0236/11

Contract Award Date: 14 August 2023

Contractor: Mansfield (HK) Limited

Item and Quantity: One month

Amount (HK$): 5,101.00

Tenancy term extension for tenancy agreement dated 15 December 2020 in respect of Units A-D, Block 14 and Units A- B,
Block 16 and Car Parking Spaces Nos. 14A, 14B, 14C, 14D, 16A & 16B, Dills Corner Garden, No. 193 Castle Peak Road- Chau
Tau, Kwu Tung, Sheung Shui, New Territories

Tenancy term extension for tenancy agreement dated 15 December 2020 in respect of Units A-C, Block 18 and Car Parking
Spaces Nos. 18A, 18B & 18C, Dills Corner Garden, No. 193 Castle Peak Road- Chau Tau, Kwu Tung, Sheung Shui, New
Territories

Tenancy term extension for tenancy agreement dated 15 December 2020 in respect of Unit D, Block 18 and Car Parking Space
No. 18D, Dills Corner Garden, No. 193 Castle Peak Road- Chau Tau, Kwu Tung, Sheung Shui, New Territories

Tenancy term extension for tenancy agreement dated 15 December 2020 in respect of Units C & D, Block 1 and Car Parking
Spaces Nos. 1C & 1D, Dills Corner Garden, No. 193 Castle Peak Road- Chau Tau, Kwu Tung, Sheung Shui, New Territories

Tenancy term extension for tenancy agreement dated 15 December 2020 in respect of Units C & D, Block 4 and Car Parking
Spaces Nos. 4C & 4D, Dills Corner Garden, No. 193 Castle Peak Road- Chau Tau, Kwu Tung, Sheung Shui, New Territories



https://www.swd.gov.hk/en/whatsnew/tenderinfo/aoc/ 4/10

Tender Reference [G.N.]: GPA-AD/TEN/5226/0279/13

Contract Award Date: 14 August 2023

Contractor: Comfort Elderly Home Limited

Item and Quantity: One month

Amount (HK$): 2,951.00

Tender Reference [G.N.]: GPA-AD/TEN/5226/0280/07

Contract Award Date: 14 August 2023

Contractor: Mansfield (HK) Limited

Item and Quantity: One month

Amount (HK$): 2,951.00

Tender Reference [G.N.]: GPA-AD/TEN/5226/0281/12

Contract Award Date: 14 August 2023

Contractor: Mansfield (HK) Limited

Item and Quantity: One month

Amount (HK$): 2,951.00

Tender Reference [G.N.]: GPA-AD/TEN/5226/0238/12

Contract Award Date: 14 August 2023

Contractor: Comfort Elderly Home Limited

Item and Quantity: One month

Amount (HK$): 19,451.00

Tender Reference [G.N.]: GPA-AD/TEN/5226/0239/12

Contract Award Date: 14 August 2023

Contractor: Comfort Elderly Home Limited

Item and Quantity: One month

Amount (HK$): 2,551.00

Tender Reference [G.N.]: SWDDE19978090

Contract Award Date: 20 July 2023

Contractor: Ocean Park Corporation

Item and Quantity: 10 000 daytime admission tickets

Tenancy term extension for tenancy agreement dated 15 December 2020 in respect of Unit B, Block 15 and Car Parking Space
No. 15B, Dills Corner Garden, No. 193 Castle Peak Road- Chau Tau, Kwu Tung, Sheung Shui, New Territories

Tenancy term extension for tenancy agreement dated 15 December 2020 in respect of Unit C, Block 15 and Car Parking Space
No. 15C, Dills Corner Garden, No. 193 Castle Peak Road- Chau Tau, Kwu Tung, Sheung Shui, New Territories

Tenancy term extension for tenancy agreement dated 15 December 2020 in respect of Unit D, Block 15 and Car Parking Space
No. 15D, Dills Corner Garden, No. 193 Castle Peak Road- Chau Tau, Kwu Tung, Sheung Shui, New Territories

Tenancy term extension for tenancy agreement dated 15 December 2020 in respect of Units A, C & D, Block 5 and Units A - D,
Block 10 and Car Parking Spaces Nos. 5A, 5C, 5D, 10A, 10B, 10C & 10D, Dills Corner Garden, No. 193 Castle Peak Road- Chau
Tau, Kwu Tung, Sheung Shui, New Territories

Tenancy term extension for tenancy agreement dated 15 December 2020 in respect of Unit B, Block 5 and Car Parking Space
No. 5B, Dills Corner Garden, No. 193 Castle Peak Road- Chau Tau, Kwu Tung, Sheung Shui, New Territories

Supply of Ocean Park Admission Tickets to the Social Welfare Department



5/10

Amount (HK$): 2,990,000.00

Tender Reference [G.N.]: SWD/S/3-5/4/6

Contract Award Date: 23 June 2023

Contractor: Hi-Speed Supply Chain Limited

Item and Quantity: -

Amount (HK$): 9,865,779.50

Tender Reference [G.N.]: SWD-TMDO 3-5/3(5)-01

Contract Award Date: 23 June 2023

Contractor: KATO (HONG KONG) HOLDINGS LIMITED

Item and Quantity: -

Amount (HK$): 5,584,573.00

Tender Reference [G.N.]: SWDT152022

Contract Award Date: 14 June 2023

Contractor: Adbrownies Advertising Limited

Item and Quantity: -

Amount (HK$): 3,996,260.00

Tender Reference [G.N.]: SWDT092022

Contract Award Date: 31 May 2023

Contractor: Xcelom Limited

Item and Quantity: -

Amount (HK$): 25,583,300.00

Tender Reference [G.N.]: SWD/S/3-5/4/5

Contract Award Date: 4 May 2023

Contractor: Hong Kong Convention and Exhibition Centre (Management) Limited

Item and Quantity: Rental service of the venue HKCEC, food and beverage service and equipment and operation services

Amount (HK$): Estimated 1,050,000.00

Tender Reference [G.N.]: SWD-WTSSK-HC-2-23

Contract Award Date: 12 April 2023

Contractor: TANG TAT HOME FOR ELDER LIMITED

Item and Quantity: -

Provision of Storage Service for Personal Protective Equipment

Provision of care support services to elderly persons at Tuen Mun Butterfly Beach Sports Centre Holding Centre

Provision of Package of Artwork Design, Production of TV and Radio Announcements in the Public Interest, Short Videos,
Promotional Materials, Signature Event and Promotion of a 3-year Community Campaign on Support for Carers

Provision of Testing Services under the Testing Scheme for Residents / Service Users of Residential Care Homes and Nursing
Homes

Provision of Meeting Venue with Equipment Supplies and Catering Services

Provision of care support services to elderly persons at Po Kong Village Road Sports Centre Holding Centre



6/10

Amount (HK$): 3,501,133.60

Tender Reference [G.N.]: SWD-WTSSK-HC-1-23

Contract Award Date: 30 March 2023

Contractor: NEW FRONTIER GROUP

Item and Quantity: -

Amount (HK$): 7,560,906.00

Tender Reference [G.N.]: SWD1/5D(1)/872/2022(3) [5070]

Contract Award Date: 29 March 2023

Contractor: Po Leung Kuk

Item and Quantity: -

Amount (HK$): 113,746,000.00

Tender Reference [G.N.]: SWD1/5P/872/2022(2) [5069]

Contract Award Date: 29 March 2023

Contractor: Hongtai Home for the Aged Limited

Item and Quantity: -

Amount (HK$): 87,518,000.00

Tender Reference [G.N.]: SWD YS-HC-1-23

Contract Award Date: 28 March 2023

Contractor: TANG TAT HOME FOR ELDER LIMITED

Item and Quantity: -

Amount (HK$): 9,516,688.00

Tender Reference [G.N.]: SWD YS-HC-8-22

Contract Award Date: 28 March 2023

Contractor: NEW FRONTIER GROUP

Item and Quantity: -

Amount (HK$): 15,169,751.00

Tender Reference [G.N.]: SWD YS-HC-7-22

Contract Award Date: 28 March 2023

Contractor: YAN CHAI HOSPITAL

Provision of care support services to elderly persons at Tiu Keng Leng Sports Centre Holding Centre

Provision of Services for Elderly Persons in an Existing Contract Home (with a Day Care Unit) Located at Podium Level (Part)
and Level 2, Fu Yun House, Fu Cheong Estate, Sham Shui Po, Kowloon

Provision of Services for Elderly Persons in an Existing Contract Home Located at Ground Floor (Portion), Upper Ground
Floor (Portion), First Floor (Portion), Second Floor (Portion), Third Floor (Portion) and One Car Parking Space on Second
Floor, No.1 Hoi Wang Road, Kowloon

Provision of care support services to persons with disabilities/elderly persons at Siu Sai Wan Sports Centre Holding Centre

Provision of care support services to elderly persons at Tin Shui Wai Sports Centre Holding Centre

Provision of care support services to elderly persons at Tsuen Wan West Sports Centre Holding Centre



7/10

Item and Quantity: -

Amount (HK$): 9,384,463.00

Tender Reference [G.N.]: SWD YS-HC-6-22

Contract Award Date: 28 March 2023

Contractor: TANG TAT HOME FOR ELDER LIMITED

Item and Quantity: -

Amount (HK$): 27,837,230.00

Tender Reference [G.N.]: SWD/S/HKCSS/5

Contract Award Date: 21 March 2023

Contractor: The Hong Kong Council of Social Service

Item and Quantity: 2 years

Amount (HK$): 4,700,000.00

Tender Reference [G.N.]: SWD/CR/PORG-5/2020/1

Contract Award Date: 6 March 2023

Contractor: AsiaWorld-Expo Management Limited

Item and Quantity: Contract Period (Hall 8 and Hall 10): 13 December 2022 – 21 February 2023

Amount (HK$): 121,516,978.00

Tender Reference [G.N.]: SWDT102021 [4245]

Contract Award Date: 1 March 2023

Contractor: Baguio Cleaning Services Company Limited

Item and Quantity: 36 months, from 19.4.2023 to 18.4.2026

Amount (HK$): 6,624,000.00

Tender Reference [G.N.]: SWD/LORCHE/913/C1  

Contract Award Date: 8 February 2023

Contractor: DCH Auriga (Hong Kong) Limited

Item and Quantity: -

Amount (HK$): 4,700,000.00

Tender Reference [G.N.]: (5) in SWD/STDO/1-90/3

Contract Award Date: 1 February 2023

Contractor: Kato (Hong Kong) Holdings Limited

Item and Quantity: -

Provision of care support services to persons with disabilities/elderly persons at Siu Sai Wan Sports Centre Holding Centre

Learning Platform on NGO Governance and Management

Provision of Venue and Management Service of Quarantine Centre for Social Welfare Department

Provision of Cleansing and Support Services for Tuen Mun Children and Juvenile Home of Social Welfare Department

Supply of 2% w/v Chlorhexidine Gluconate skin cleansers to the Social Welfare Department

Provision of care support services to elderly persons at Tsing Yi Southwest Holding Centre



8/10

Amount (HK$): 10,034,816.00

Tender Reference [G.N.]: SWD1/5AM/872/2022 [2386]

Contract Award Date: 1 February 2023

Contractor: Great Honour Home for Elderly Limited

Item and Quantity: Premises of Kwu Tung North Contract Home (CoC) III

Amount (HK$): 192,030,000.00

Tender Reference [G.N.]: SWD1/5AM/872/2022 [2386]

Contract Award Date: 1 February 2023

Contractor: Gericare Centre Limited

Item and Quantity: Premises of Kwu Tung North Contract Home (CoC) IV

Amount (HK$): 192,030,000.00

Tender Reference [G.N.]: SWD1/5AM/872/2022 [2386]

Contract Award Date: 1 February 2023

Contractor: Vast Honour Limited

Item and Quantity: Premises of Kwu Tung North Contract Home (CoC) V

Amount (HK$): 192,030,000.00

Tender Reference [G.N.]: SWD1/5AM/872/2022 [2386]

Contract Award Date: 1 February 2023

Contractor: Azure Elderly Care Limited

Item and Quantity: Premises of Kwu Tung North Contract Home (CoC) VI

Amount (HK$): 192,030,000.00

Tender Reference [G.N.]: SWD1/5AM/872/2022 [2386]

Contract Award Date: 1 February 2023

Contractor: Comfort Elderly Home Limited

Item and Quantity: Premises of Kwu Tung North Contract Home (CoC) VII

Amount (HK$): 192,030,000.00

Tender Reference [G.N.]: SWD1/5AL/872/2022 [2385]

Contract Award Date: 1 February 2023

Contractor: Senior Care Limited

Item and Quantity: -

Amount (HK$): 293,998,000.00

Provision of services for elderly persons in five new contract homes (Continuum of Care) (“CoC”) in the premises as listed
below.

1. G/F (portion) and 3/F (portion) of the Multi-welfare Services Complex, Area 29 of Kwu Tung North New
Development Area, Sheung Shui, New Territories (“Premises of Kwu Tung North Contract Home (CoC) III”);

2. G/F (portion) and 4/F (portion) of the Multi-welfare Services Complex, Area 29 of Kwu Tung North New
Development Area, Sheung Shui, New Territories (“Premises of Kwu Tung North Contract Home (CoC) IV”);

3. G/F (portion) and 5/F (portion) of the Multi-welfare Services Complex, Area 29 of Kwu Tung North New
Development Area, Sheung Shui, New Territories (“Premises of Kwu Tung North Contract Home (CoC) V”);

4. G/F (portion) and 6/F (portion) of the Multi-welfare Services Complex, Area 29 of Kwu Tung North New
Development Area, Sheung Shui, New Territories (“Premises of Kwu Tung North Contract Home (CoC) VI”); and

5. G/F (portion) and 7/F (portion) of the Multi-welfare Services Complex, Area 29 of Kwu Tung North New
Development Area, Sheung Shui, New Territories (“Premises of Kwu Tung North Contract Home (CoC) VII”).

Provision of services for elderly persons in a new contract home (with a day care unit) located at G/F (portion) and 2/F
(portion) of the Multi-welfare Services Complex, Area 29 of Kwu Tung North New Development Area, Sheung Shui, New
Territories

Provision of services for elderly persons in a new contract home (with a day care unit) located at G/F (portion) and 1/F
(portion) (including flat roofs inside the premises) of the Multi-welfare Services Complex, Area 29 of Kwu Tung North New
Development Area, Sheung Shui, New Territories



9/10

Tender Reference [G.N.]: SWD1/5AK/872/2022 [2384]

Contract Award Date: 1 February 2023

Contractor: On Fuk Nursing Home Limited

Item and Quantity: -

Amount (HK$): 298,026,000.00

Tender Reference [G.N.]: (6) in SWD TP/N DSWO/3-5/3 (13)

Contract Award Date: 30 January 2023

Contractor: Kato (Hong Kong) Holdings Limited

Item and Quantity: -

Amount (HK$): 18,993,073.00

Tender Reference [G.N.]: SWD 9/236/780/49-EB12

Contract Award Date: 19 January 2023

Contractor: Po Leung Kuk

Item and Quantity: -

Amount (HK$): 14,929,185.00

Tender Reference [G.N.]: SWDT122021 [GN4418]

Contract Award Date: 18 January 2023

Contractor: Baguio Cleaning Services Company Limited

Item and Quantity: 36 months

Amount (HK$): 4,773,690.00

Tender Reference [G.N.]: SWD 9/236/780/49-EB13

Contract Award Date: 18 January 2023

Contractor: The Lok Sin Tong Benevolent Society, Kowloon

Item and Quantity: -

Amount (HK$): 19,700,312.00

Tender Reference [G.N.]: SWD 9/236/780/49-EB14

Contract Award Date: 18 January 2023

Contractor: The Lok Sin Tong Benevolent Society, Kowloon

Item and Quantity: -

Amount (HK$): 9,692,007.00

Provision of care support services to elderly persons at Lung Sum Avenue Holding Centre / Quarantine Centre

Provision of care support services to elderly persons at Choi Wing Road Holding Centre

Provision of cleansing services for the common areas of Tuen Mun Siu Lun Government Complex

Provision of care support services to elderly persons at Shek Kip Mei Holding Centre

Provision of care support services to elderly persons at Harbour Road Sports Centre Holding Centre

Provision of services for elderly persons in a new contract home located at 2/F (Portion), 3/F (Portion), 4/F (Portion) and One
Car Parking Space on Ground Floor, Queens Hill Community Complex, 6 Lung Chun Road, Fanling, New Territories



10/10

Tender Reference [G.N.]: SWD1/5AP/872/2022 [3389]

Contract Award Date: 16 January 2023

Contractor: Vast Honour Limited

Item and Quantity: -

Amount (HK$): 163,794,667.00

Tender Reference [G.N.]: SWD/S/3-5/4/4

Contract Award Date: 3 January 2023

Contractor: CS IXPRESS.COM LIMITED

Item and Quantity: -

Amount (HK$): 9,577,600.00

Provision of Courier Service for Distribution of Surgical Masks and other Personal Protective Equipment (PPE) items

https://www.swd.gov.hk/storage/asset/section/102/en/English_2022v2.pdf
https://www.swd.gov.hk/storage/asset/section/102/en/English_2021v2.pdf
https://www.w3.org/WAI/WCAG2AA-Conformance
https://www.w3.org/WAI/WCAG2AA-Conformance
http://www.brandhk.gov.hk/index.html
http://www.brandhk.gov.hk/index.html

